34

   THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED) DO NOT PURPORT
TO REPRESENT WHAT THE FINANCIAL POSITION OR RESULTS OF OPERATIONS OF TECHNICAL
OLYMPIC USA, INC. WOULD ACTUALLY HAVE BEEN IF THE WESTBROOKE SALE, THE
REFINANCING AND THE MERGER HAD IN FACT OCCURRED ON THE DATES INDICATED OR TO
PROJECT THE FINANCIAL POSITION OR RESULTS OF OPERATIONS FOR ANY FUTURE DATE OR
PERIOD.

   35

   TECHNICAL OLYMPIC USA, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION (UNAUDITED)
   DECEMBER 31, 2001

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
   ------------------------   TECHNICAL
   REFINANCING   WESTBROOKE   OLYMPIC USA,
   NEWMARK   ENGLE   AND MERGER   SALE(4)   INC. COMBINED
   --------   ---------   -----------   ----------   -------------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

Assets
  Cash-unrestricted.....  $ 24,211   $  65,417(3)  $  2,068   $   (733)   $  90,963
  Cash-restricted.....   611   27,343(3)   12,897   (611)   40,240
  Mortgage loans held for sale....   50,933   50,933
  Inventory.....   252,773   456,303   (90,540)   618,536
  Property and equipment, net.....   7,985   5,474   (2,765)   10,694
  Other assets, net.....   9,929   34,590(3)   13,965   (8,079)   50,405
  Goodwill, net.....   43,814   14,788   (5,150)   53,452
   --------   ---------   ---------
   Total assets.....  $339,323   $ 654,848   $ 915,223
   ========   =========   =========

Liabilities and Stockholders'
  Equity
  Accounts payable and accrued
   liabilities.....  $ 26,250   $  53,054(2)  $ 25,201   $(10,419)   $  94,086
  Construction, acquisition and
   other notes payable.....   129,028   215,835(1)   71,000   (36,166)   368,127
   (3)   28,930   (40,500)
  Financial Services borrowings...   38,689   38,689
  Consolidated land bank
   obligations.....   13,122   30,022   (13,122)   30,022
  Other liabilities.....   17,012   21,994   (7,671)   31,335
   --------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities.....   185,412   359,594   562,259
Minority interest.....   99   35,696   35,795
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock.....   115   (2)   164   279
  Additional paid-in capital.....   106,855   215,709(2)   (164)   251,400
   (1)   (71,000)

Edgar Filing: NEWMARK HOMES CORP - Form PREM14C

[…]

Total stockholders' equity...   153,812   259,558   317,169
   --------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity.....  $339,323   $ 654,848   $ 915,223
   ========   =========   =========

   36

   TECHNICAL OLYMPIC USA, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
   -------------------------   TECHNICAL
   REFINANCING   WESTBROOKE   OLYMPIC USA,
   NEWMARK   ENGLE   AND MERGER   SALE(7)   INC. COMBINED
   -----------   ----------   -----------   -----------   -------------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Revenues:
  Homebuilding.....  $   612,961   $  958,125   $   $  (196,535)   $ 1,374,551
  Land sales.....   16,988   10,499   (9,126)   18,361
  Financial services.....   --   32,659   32,659
  Other.....   992   5,412   (1,376)   5,028
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   630,941   1,006,695   1,430,599
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of sales.....   515,700   773,347(5)   6,459   (177,179)   1,118,327
  Selling, general and
   administrative.....   69,288   95,947(6)   (3,129)   (16,754)   145,352
  Depreciation and
   amortization.....   5,349   6,457   (2,957)   8,849
  Financial services.....   --   17,688   17,688
  Interest expense.....   1,116   --   (29)   1,087
  Merger and related
   charges.....   779   1,864   2,643
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   592,232   895,303   1,293,946
   -----------   ----------   -----------
  Income before income
   taxes.....   38,709   111,392   136,653
  Income taxes.....   13,996   42,068(8)   (1,232)   (3,846)   50,986
   -----------   ----------   -----------